
City Hall
200 East University Avenue
Gainesville, Florida  32601

City of Gainesville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 2990999 Name: Thelma Boltin Center Renovations Change Order
Number Three (B)

Status:Type: Staff Recommendation Passed

File created: In control:10/23/2000 City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 10/23/2000

Title: Thelma Boltin Center Renovations Change Order Number Three (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 990999a_Renovation of the Thelma Bolton Center_20001023, 2. 990999b_Renovation of the
Thelma Bolton Center_20001023, 3. 990999c_Renovation of the Thelma Bolton Center_20001023

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as RecommendedCity Commission10/23/2000 2 Pass

Approved as RecommendedCity Commission8/28/2000 1 Pass

Approved as RecommendedCity Commission1/24/2000 0 Pass

Thelma Boltin Center Renovations Change Order Number Three (B)
The Thelma Boltin Center is undergoing a mechanical, electrical, ADA and cosmetic renovation.
On January 24, 2000 the City Commission approved the bid award to Nelson's Engineering Services, Inc. in the
amount not to exceed $400,000 for the renovations to the Thelma Boltin Center.   Change orders #1 & 2 brought the
total up to $412,962.47.

Change Order # 3 in the amount of $8,091.09 will bring the total up to $421,051.76.  This change resulted from
hidden conditions, underground and in walls, that were exposed during demolition on the women's restroom,
demolition of drop ceilings and burial of underground sewer pipe. Specific changes included: 1) plumbing pipe,
ceramic and floor tile, electric and a vanity top, 2) new ceiling light fixtures, receptical and wiring, and 3)
construction of an air conditioning pipe chase, and 4) removal of underground concrete work.
Funds are available in the Facility Management Operating Capital account.
The City Commission: approve the issuance of Change Order # 3 to Nelson's Engineering Services, Inc. in an
amount not to exceed $8,091.09 for the renovations to the Thelma Boltin Center.

City of Gainesville Printed on 7/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

